535694-2024 - Competition

France —

Preventive maintenance services — Maintenance Haute Tension

OJ S 174/2024 06/09/2024
Contract or concession notice — standard regime

Services

1. Buyer

11.

Buyer

Official name: GHR Mulhouse Sud Alsace
Email: karima.pizzulo@ghrmsa.fr

Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

2.1.

21.1.

21.4.

2.1.6.

5. Lot

5.1.

5.1.1.

5.1.3.

5.1.6.

535694-2024

Procedure

Title: Maintenance Haute Tension

Description: Maintenance Haute Tension

Procedure identifier: a5ea1f33-18d5-4dcb-a3ee-24297df4c2d9
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 50324200 Preventive maintenance services

General information
Legal basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Grounds for exclusion
Breaching of obligations in the fields of environmental law: Consulter le réeglement de la
consultation

Lot: LOT-0001

Title: Maintenance des installations haute tension du GHRMSA
Description: Maintenance des installations haute tension du GHRMSA
Internal identifier: lot 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 50324200 Preventive maintenance services

Estimated duration
Duration: 36 Months

General information
This is a recurrent procurement
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

See the notice on TED website [A
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5.1.9.

5.1.11.

5.1.12.

5.1.15.

5.1.16.

Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Selection criteria
Criterion:
Type: Economic and financial standing

Criterion:
Type: Technical and professional ability

Procurement documents
Address of the procurement documents: https://achat-sante.safetender.com/

Terms of procurement

Terms of submission:

Electronic submission: Required

Address for submission: https://achat-sante.safetender.com/

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: French
Electronic catalogue: Allowed

Variants: Allowed

Tenderers may submit more than one tender: Allowed

Deadline for receipt of tenders: 09/10/2024 16:00:00 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time,
Central European Summer Time

Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 180 Days

Terms of contract:

The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered
employment programmes: No

Electronic invoicing: Required

Electronic ordering will be used: no

Electronic payment will be used: no

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, with reopening of competition

Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: GHR Mulhouse Sud Alsace

Information about review deadlines: référe précontractuel : depuis le début de la procédure de

passation jusqu'a la signature du contrat (article L551-1 et suivants du code de la justice

administrative) référe contractuels : aprés la signature du contrat

8. Organisations

8.1.

535694-2024

ORG-0001

Official name: GHR Mulhouse Sud Alsace

Registration number: 20004698500012

Postal address: 87 avenue d'Altkirch 87 avenue d'Altkirch
Town: MULHOUSE CEDEX

Postcode: 68100

Country subdivision (NUTS): Haut-Rhin (FRF12)
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Country: France

Email: karima.pizzulo@ghrmsa.fr
Telephone: 0389648561

Roles of this organisation:
Buyer

Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 5db4c921-ee6b-4f1c-aef7-8f92f2fd940d - 01

Form type: Competition

Notice type: Contract or concession notice — standard regime

Notice subtype: 16

Notice dispatch date: 05/09/2024 14:01:26 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central
European Summer Time

Languages in which this notice is officially available: French

Notice publication number: 535694-2024

OJ S issue number: 174/2024

Publication date: 06/09/2024
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